evaluates the effects of these challenges on the operational performance, customer 
confidence, and growth prospects of mortgage banks in the region. A survey design 
was employed, and a quantitative research method was adopted to assess the impact 
of security challenges on mortgage banking in the region. A sample of one thousand 
two hundred (1,200) respondents was selected from a targeted population of two 
thousand (2,000) in the state capitals of Adamawa, Bauchi, Gombe, and Taraba. The 
analysis, grounded in empirical data, highlights several critical findings. The results 
reveal that security challenges and infrastructure deficits pose significant and

[...]

and diversified portfolios, can help mitigate the adverse 

effects of insecurity. 

Methodology 

A survey design was employed in this study, and a 

quantitative research method was adopted to assess the 

impact of security challenges on mortgage banking in the 

region. A sample of one thousand two hundred (1,200) 

respondents was selected from a targeted population of two 

thousand (2,000) in the state capitals of Adamawa, Bauchi, 

Gombe, and Taraba.  Three hundred respondents were 

randomly selected from each of the 4 states capitals making 

the total of 1, 200.